
Summer season is now in effect 
for Time-of-Use rate plans  

PGE Care/Fera Program 

Account Numbers 
Electric: 8301831922-Blank 

Gas: 8343498586-Blank 
 

CLUBHOUSE is open  

Monday through Friday 9:30-5:30 
Remember during these hot summer days you 

can always come down to the clubhouse. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
At the June 14th Board of Directors Meeting, 2 new 
Board members were seated.   
 

The new Board members are:   
Steve Brown and Patrick  Malone 

 
 

Member, Toni Gutherz, is curious 
on any interest in starting a 
sewing group, would meet once a 
month on Saturdays at the 
Clubhouse.  If you are interested, could you 
please reach out to Toni @ 209-274-4873, or 

you can email her at gutzst87@yahoo.com 

 

What does an ice cream 
do when it’s mad… 

It has a melt down 

 

 

 

Watch for announcements 
regarding  Movie Nights!!! 

 

SOCIAL COMMITTEE 

 

 

GET INVOLVED!!! 

Contact: Ann Hutson 
ashesmom1990@aol.com 

 
Would you like to see 

some changes and 
activities in our park?  
Do you have a great 

recipe or helpful hint for 
the newsletter?   

We would love to hear all your great ideas.    
Please let the office via phone, email, or 

stop by.   
 
 

Total Letters sent:
 16 

     

Type:  

0 Carport/Driveway       

0 Deck     

12 Weeds/Landscaping  

3        Trailer/Boat/ Vehicle  

1             Yard                               

 

 

      

 

July 2022 

           T H E  O A K S  C O M M U N I T Y  A S S O C I A T I O N  N E W S L E T T E R  

For information on  

registered sex offenders,  

visit: 

 www.meganslaw.ca.gov.  

 

Board of Directors Meeting 

2nd Tuesday 

6:00 pm at the Clubhouse 
 

HOA BOARD OF   
DIRECTORS  

 
Chris Levin, Director 

(916) 247-0580 
chris@theoaksione.com 

 

Steve Sanchez, Vice President 
(702) 943-8945 

steve@theoaksione.com 
 

Colleen Sisson, Treasurer 
(541) 286-0223 

colleen@theoaksione.com 
 

Ann Hutson, Secretary 
(209) 274-4271 

ann@theoaksione.com 
 

Brian Fletcher, Director 
(209) 274-0500 

brian@theoaksione.com 
 

Steve Brown, Director 
(209)781-6425 

steveb@theoaksione.com 
 

Patrick Malone, Director 
(916) 798-0125 

patrick@theoaksione.com 
 

THE OAKS OFFICE Hours  
Monday-Friday  

9:30AM to 5:30 PM  
(209) 274-6056          

        (209) 274-6058 Fax  
 

After Hours Emergency 
(925) 413-3100  

 
 

Official Website 
theoakscommunityassociation.org  

 

mailto:gutzst87@yahoo.com
http://www.meganslaw.ca.gov/
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